
2024 RESIDENTIAL SPRING CLEAN UP DAYS 
May 1st - 3rd - City Garage Hours: 7 am – 3:30 pm 
May 4th - Pickup Day; Garage Hours: 9 am – 2 pm 
City Garage: 302 Quarry Street 
 
Dodgeville’s Annual Spring Clean-Up will be Wednesday, May 1st through Saturday, May 4th, 2024. 

 Furniture and mattresses should be placed at the curb for pickup on Saturday, May 4th. 
 Clean up will be limited to a 10’x4’x4’ pile per household.  
 Landfill banned items and construction materials WILL NOT be picked up. 
 No yard waste, blacktop, cement, scrap metal or carpeting 
 Recycling materials listed below along with metal box springs MUST BE brought to the City Garage 

during the collection hours listed above.  

CLEAN UP DAYS ARE FOR CITY OF DODGEVILLE RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY! 

 

*New Recycling bins are available at City Hall (100 E Fountain St) for $7.95/each 

 

Recycling Materials Fee List – Payable at the City Garage 

Desktop Computers $3.00/each DVD Players, VCRs, DVRs $3.00/each 

Laptop Computers $6.00/each Tires – No Rims 
Small Tire (Garden Tractor)  

Car/Truck Tire 
Misc Large Tire 

 
$3.00/each 
$6.00/each 
$10.00/each 

Desktop Printers 
Including multi-function printers 

$6.00/each 

TV’s & Computer Monitors - CRT (Tube) 
17” or less 

17+” to 30” 
31” to 35” 

Over 35” 

 
$11.00/each 
$16.00/each 
$26.00/each 
$36.00/each 

Tires – With Rims 
Small Tire (Garden Tractor)  

Car/Truck Tire 
Misc Large Tire 

 
$6.00/each 
$12.00/each 
$20.00/each 

TV’s & Computer Monitors - Flat Screen 
17” or less 

17+” to 30” 
31” to 42” 

Over 42” 

 
$6.00/each 
$11.00/each 
$16.00/each 
$21.00/each 

Freon Unit $30.00/each 

De-Humidifiers $30.00/each 

Dishwashers $15.00/each 

Microwave $15.00/each 

Computer Peripherals 
Including keyboards, mice, hard drives, 
scanners, speakers, flash drives, 
modems, and more 

$1.00/each Dryer $15.00/each 

Washing Machine $15.00/each 

Stove $15.00/each 

Fax Machines $6.00/each Payment due at the time of drop off. Cash or check 
accepted (Payable to the City of Dodgeville). 


