## **2024 RESIDENTIAL SPRING CLEAN UP DAYS**

May 1<sup>st</sup> - 3<sup>rd</sup> - City Garage Hours: 7 am - 3:30 pm

May 4<sup>th</sup> - Pickup Day; Garage Hours: 9 am – 2 pm

**City Garage: 302 Quarry Street** 



Dodgeville's Annual Spring Clean-Up will be Wednesday, May 1st through Saturday, May 4th, 2024.

- Furniture and mattresses should be placed at the curb for pickup on Saturday, May 4<sup>th</sup>.
- Clean up will be limited to a 10'x4'x4' pile per household.
- Landfill banned items and construction materials **WILL NOT** be picked up.
- No yard waste, blacktop, cement, scrap metal or carpeting
- Recycling materials listed below along with metal box springs MUST BE brought to the City Garage during the collection hours listed above.

## CLEAN UP DAYS ARE FOR CITY OF DODGEVILLE RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY!

Recycling Materials Fee List – Payable at the City Garage			
Desktop Computers	\$3.00/each	DVD Players, VCRs, DVRs	\$3.00/each
Laptop Computers	\$6.00/each	Tires – No Rims	
		Small Tire (Garden Tractor)	\$3.00/each
Desktop Printers	\$6.00/each	Car/Truck Tire	\$6.00/each
Including multi-function printers		Misc Large Tire	\$10.00/each
TV's & Computer Monitors - CRT (Tube)		Tires – With Rims	
17" or less	\$11.00/each	Small Tire (Garden Tractor)	\$6.00/each
17+" to 30"	\$16.00/each	Car/Truck Tire	\$12.00/each
31" to 35"	\$26.00/each	Misc Large Tire	\$20.00/each
Over 35"	\$36.00/each		,
TV's & Computer Monitors - Flat Screen		Freon Unit	\$30.00/each
17" or less	\$6.00/each	De-Humidifiers	\$30.00/each
17+" to 30"	\$11.00/each	De-numumers	\$50.00/eacii
31" to 42"	\$16.00/each	Dishwashers	\$15.00/each
Over 42"	\$21.00/each	Microwave	\$15.00/each
Computer Peripherals	\$1.00/each	Dryer	\$15.00/each
Including keyboards, mice, hard drives,		Washing Machine	\$15.00/each
scanners, speakers, flash drives, modems, and more		Stove	\$15.00/each
Fax Machines	\$6.00/each	Payment due at the time of drop off. Cash or check accepted (Payable to the City of Dodgeville).	

<sup>\*</sup>New Recycling bins are available at City Hall (100 E Fountain St) for \$7.95/each